
 

 

DWP/MFIP/SNAP Employment Service Providers – January 2017 
 

Diversionary Work Program (DWP) help families become employed and economically stable within four months. By 
obtaining employment, many families are able to be diverted from longer term public assistance through the Minnesota 
Family Investment Program.   
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) is a 3 month program, federal food and nutrition service program of 
the United States Department of Agriculture.  Mandatory individuals enroll in SNAP Employment and Training to help 
people prepare for and become employed.   

  Workforce Solutions 
https://www.ramseycounty.us/your-
government/departments/economic-
growth-and-community-
investment/workforce-solutions 

  Ramsey County           
  Government Center East 

160 E. Kellogg Blvd. 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
651‐266‐4750 
 
 

  Lisa Laabs 
  EGC  Supervisor (DWP &SNAP E&T) 

Lisa.Laabs@co.ramsey.mn.us 

 

Minnesota Family Investment Program (MFIP) Adults is Minnesota’s primary program to help low‐income families and 
children move out of poverty through work. The goals of the program are to reduce both welfare dependency and poverty 
by expecting, supporting and rewarding work.    

  American Indian Family Center (AIFC) 
www.aifc.net  
 

579 Wells Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
651‐793‐3803 

  Dawn Finnestad 
Employment Director 

dawn_finnestad@aifc.net 
 

 
 
 

  Employment Action Center (EAC) 
www.eac-mn.org  

1450 Energy Park Drive, Suite 127 
Saint Paul, MN 55108 
612‐752‐8888 

  Mina Ferden 
Program Manager 
MFerden@Resource-MN.org 

  Families Achieving Success Today 2 
(FAST 2) 
www.goodwilleasterseals.org 
 

1821 University Ave, Suite N187 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
651-646-8070 x182 

  Kati Neher  
Manager 
kkneher@goodwilleasterseals.org 

  Goodwill Easter Seals MN 
www.goodwilleasterseals.org 
 

 

1821 University Avenue West, N-187 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
651-646-8070 x170 
 
864 Arcade Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
651-793-7306 

  Gina Elfering 
Manager 

  gelfering@goodwilleasterseals.org 
 

 

  HIRED 
www.hired.org  

 

Griggs Midway Building 
1821 University Avenue, Suite N‐263 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
651‐999‐5640 

 
East Side 
800 Minnehaha Avenue East,   Suite 200 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
651‐328‐2777 

  Mayko Sadler  
Program Manager 
Mayko.Sadler@hired.org 
 
 
Jennifer Swalboski 
Program Manager 
Jennifer.Swalboski@hired.org 

  Hmong American Partnership (HAP) 

www.hmong.org  
1075 Arcade Street 
Saint Paul, MN55106 
651‐495‐9160 

 

  Stephen Kaari 
Senior ES Manager 
stephenk@hmong.org 
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  Workforce Solutions 
https://www.ramseycounty.us/your-
government/departments/economic-
growth-and-community-
investment/workforce-solutions 

   
Ramsey County            
Government Center East 
160 E. Kellogg Blvd 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
651‐266‐4750 

Prince Corbett 
EGC Supervisor 
MFIP  

  Prince.Corbett@co.ramsey.mn.us 
 

Angela Cardella 
EGC Supervisor  
Extension Triage Services 
Angela.Cardella@co.ramsey.mn.us 

  YWWorks 
www.ywcaofstpaul.org  

  375 Selby 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
651‐221‐4680 

  Tom Ellis 
  Manager of Workforce Development 
  tellis@ywcaofstpaul.org 
 MFIP Services to Teens provides services to parents on MFIP who are 21 years old and younger to acquire skills needed to 

obtain and retain a job. These services allow for the support and encouragement to develop effective parenting skills, 
encourage high school completion, and overcome barriers early. 

  HIRED 
www.hired.org  

  Griggs Midway Building 
1821 University Avenue, Suite N‐263 
Saint Paul, MN 55104 
651‐999‐5640 

 
East Side 
800 Minnehaha Avenue East 
Saint Paul, MN 55106 
651‐328‐2777 

  Mayko Sadler  
Program Manager 

  Mayko.Sadler@hired.org 
 
 
 

Jennifer Swalboski 
Program Manager 
Jennifer.Swalboski@hired.org 

  St. Paul Ramsey Public Health 
https://www.ramseycounty.us/your-
government/departments/health-and-
wellness/public-health 

  Public Health              
  Beam Avenue Office 

1670 Beam Avenue, Suite 101 
Maplewood, MN 55109 
651‐266‐1555 

 
Ramsey County Public Health 
930 RCGC West 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
651‐266‐2400 

  Sharon Cross 
  RN PHN, Program Manager 

Sharon.cross@co.ramsey.mn.us 
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